TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ostomysecrets LLC		103/07/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConvaTec Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Headquarters Park Drive	
City:	Skillman	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08858	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3780389	OSTOMYSECRETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)904-2373

Email: christopher.bolinger@convatec.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christopher Bolinger

Address Line 1: 100 Headquarters Park Drive
Address Line 4: Skillman, NEW JERSEY 08558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSTOMYSECRETS ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Bolinger
Signature:	/cnb/
Date:	03/28/2012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0532

Total Attachments: 4

source=120307 US Trademark Assignment OSTOMYSECRETS#page1.tif source=120307 US Trademark Assignment OSTOMYSECRETS#page2.tif source=120307 US Trademark Assignment OSTOMYSECRETS#page3.tif source=120307 US Trademark Assignment OSTOMYSECRETS#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made as of the day of ______, 2012 is made as of the _______, 2012 by and between Ostomysecrets LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignor") and ConvaTec Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are entering into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA") contemporaneously with the execution of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, among the assets to be transferred by Assignor to Assignee under the APA are the trademarks and trade dress set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants that they own all rights, title and interests in the Marks and Assignor desires to assign all rights, title, and interests in and to the Marks to Assignee (hereafter "All Rights in the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept Assignment of All Rights in the Marks, including the following:

- (i) trademark registration listed on the attached Schedule I;
- (ii) trade dress listed on the attached Schedule I;
- (iii) all the goodwill associated with the use of the Marks on Schedule I; and
- (iv) all other rights, including common law rights, relating to the Marks to the extent such rights exist.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee All Rights in the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith. The rights of Assignee at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registration of the Mark may be granted or renewed are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been

made; including all claims for royalties for licensing of the Marks and damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, for the use, benefit and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

FURTHERMORE, Assignor will have the prosecution files for the Marks transferred to Assignee's designated attorneys within fifteen (15) days for pending applications and within a month for the issued registrations from the date first written above and, at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will (i) execute such additional documents as are necessary to defend, register, or otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of Assignee to the Marks; and (ii) take such further actions as Assignee may reasonably request in order to register and record this Assignment at the appropriate registries to demonstrate Assignee's title to the Marks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee. This Assignment shall be governed by, interpreted under, and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to the conflict of laws principles thereof. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0535 **IN WITNESS HEREOF**, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first written above.

OSTOMYSECRETS LLC

Nome: Lieve Pre-VOV

Title: President

CONVATEC INC.

Name: BRADFORD C. BARTON

Title: PRESIDENT, Convater U.S.

State of Florida
County of Hilsborough
In the County U.S.A.

On march 7, 2012, before me,

Patricia Sanz, Notary Public, personally appeared Lisa Becker, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official sea

Signature of Notary Public

State of NJ
County of Somerset
In the County U.S.A.

M E) Bond

PATRICIA SANZ

NY COMMISSION # EE 055041

EXPIRES: February 18, 2015

Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwrite

On March 7, 2012, before the, Christine L. O'Rourke, Notary Public, personally appeared Brafford C. Barton, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the

person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Abrotone J. O Raucke

CHRISTINE L. O'ROURKE ID # 2235783 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 8/11/2018

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Serial No. 77763225

TRADE DRESS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 03/28/2012